Brooklyn loop lines of the rapid transit railroad of The City of New York, for which 
Requisition No. 2 of date, August 31, 1907, is made by the Degnon Contracting Com-
pany, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract to the value of thirty-three thousand two hundred twenty-one dollars and 
seventy cents ($33,221.70), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the con-
tract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for 
such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Public Service Com-

mission for the First District.

[...]

under contract dated May 27, 1907, for the construction of the rapid transit railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. u. of date September 18, 1907, 

2113 
is made by Cranford Company, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accord-
ance with the terms of the contract to the value of twelve thousand seventy-one 
dollars and seventy cents ($12,071.70), that such value has been ascertained relatively 
to the contract value of the whole work and that no certificate has previously been 
made for such work and materials. 

• (Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Public Service Commission for the First District.